CASC
MT0604
Input/Output full swing
low power consumption
low voltage CMOS operational amplifiers
MT2492 Rev1.0  www.aerosemi.com
Aerosemi Proprietary Information.Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
All Rights Reserved.

Operating Temperature Range............-40°C to 125°C
Storage Temperature ........................-65°C to 150°C
PACKAGE/ORDER INFORMATION
TOP VIEW Order Part Number Package Top Marking
MT0604
14-Pin SOIC
14-Pin TSSOP
MT0604CJ
MT0604CG
DEVICE INFORMATION
Order Part Number Top Marking Package
MT0604
MT0604CJ SOIC-14
MT0604CG TSSOP-14
PIN DESCRIPTION
Pin Name Pin Number Description
OUTA - Output of channel A
-INA - Inverting input of channel A
+INA - Noninverting input of channel A
-VS - Positive (highest) power supply
+INB - Noninverting input of channel B
-INB - Inverting input of channel B
OUTB - Output of channel B
OUTC - Output of channel C
`
MT600X Input/Output full swing, low voltage CMOS operational
amplifiers operational amplifiers
AEROSEMI
MT2492 Rev1.0  www.aerosemi.com
Aerosemi Proprietary Information.Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
All Rights Reserved.
3
-INC - Inverting input of channel C
+INC - Noninverting input of channel C
+VS - Negative(lowest) power supply
+IND - Noninverting input of channel D
-IND - Inverting input of channel D
OUTD - Output of channel D
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (Note 3)
(At TA = 25°C, +VS=+2.5V, -VS=-2.5V, RL =2KΩ, CL =100pF, unless otherwise noted.)
PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNIT
Input Offset Voltage  VS=5.0V -3 0.8 3 mV
Input Offset Voltage Drift TA = -40°C to 125°C  2  µV/°C
Input Bias Current TA = 25°C  1.7  pA
Input Offset Current   1.9  pA
Power Supply Rejection
Ratio
 80 91  dB
Common-mode
Rejection Ratio
 70 95  dB
Open Loop Voltage Gain RL =2KΩ, CL =100pF 85 119  dB
Gain-bandwidth product RL =2KΩ, CL =100pF  1.6  MHz
Slew Rate
G=+1, RL =1KΩ, CL
=56pF
 0.93  V/µs
Input Voltage Noise f = 0.1Hz to 10Hz  8  µVPP
Input Voltage Noise
Density
f = 1kHz  27  nV/√Hz
Supply Current (per
amplifier)
  300  µA
Operating Temperature
Range
 -40  125 °C
Storage Temperature
Range
 -65  150 °C
Note 1: Absolute Maximum Ratings are those values beyond which the life of a device may be impaired.
Note 2: TJ is calculated from the ambient temperature TA and power dissipation PD according to the